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05.23.10.00.00 Board Monthly Check Register (Dates: 09/01/23 - 09/30/23) 10:25 AM

CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE

   NUMBER DATE       VENDOR               NUMBER                        DESCRIPTION                                                                            AMOUNT

    64652 09/13/2023 A-Z Bus Texas LLC 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 Supplies for Bus (Motor, Heater, TCO, W/New Connector             68.87

    64652 09/13/2023 A-Z Bus Texas LLC 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 Supplies for Bus (Gas Spring, Fan22P)            282.60

    64652 09/13/2023 A-Z Bus Texas LLC 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 Supplies for Bus (Spring, Gas, 140lb, GN8-236-140-CC,D3RE)            152.80

    64653 09/13/2023 ACE MART RESTAURANT 240 E 35 6399 00 909 0 99 000 Stacking Kit - North Cafe Stove          1,533.07

    64655 09/13/2023 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 23 000 Life Skills Supplies          1,942.56

    64655 09/13/2023 AMAZON 255 E 23 6399 00 999 3 99 000 Materials For All Staff Back To School Training          3,602.00

    64655 09/13/2023 AMAZON 255 E 23 6399 00 999 3 99 000 Supplies For New Teacher And Mentor/Coaching Support          1,841.74

    64655 09/13/2023 AMAZON 199 E 41 6399 01 750 0 99 000 Wireless Presenter Remote for CO             21.98

    64655 09/13/2023 AMAZON 199 E 53 6399 00 041 0 99 000 Ubiquiti Networks for Middle School INVOICES 1XP7-CFJQ-73MK/149P-WY6L-CNMY          2,956.40

    64655 09/13/2023 AMAZON 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 YOGA MATS FOR GYM- 16 PACK 3MM            119.99

    64656 09/13/2023 ARAMARK  CHICAGO LOC 240 E 35 6299 00 909 0 99 000 Food Service Management Company Fees 2022-2023 School Year         58,888.42

    64657 09/13/2023 ATMOS ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 04 906 0 99 000 Gas Usage for 2022 - 2023 school year          3,933.80

    64658 09/13/2023 AU CONCEPTS & DESIGN 180 E 36 6399 70 041 0 91 000 FOOTBALL HELMET DECALS          1,615.50

    64659 09/13/2023 AUTOZONE INC 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 HEAVY DUTY BATTERY NUMBER 23            512.97

    64660 09/13/2023 Berry Therapy Soluti 199 E 11 6219 00 999 0 23 PT0 Physical Therapy Services for the 2022-2023 School Year.            875.01

    64661 09/13/2023 BRUCE THORNTON AIR C 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 HVAC REPAIR - HS GIRLS WORKOUT ROOM            667.13

    64663 09/13/2023 BSN SPORTS 180 E 36 6399 82 001 0 91 000 POWERLIFTING TEAM- BACKPACKS, SHIRTS, BELTS, GATORADE PACK AND TOWELS          2,792.00

    64663 09/13/2023 BSN SPORTS 180 E 36 6399 77 001 0 91 000 TRACK & FIELD EQUIPMENT          3,840.00

    64663 09/13/2023 BSN SPORTS 180 E 36 6399 70 001 0 91 000 FOOTBALL COACHES- PULLOVER, JACKET & POLO            117.00

    64663 09/13/2023 BSN SPORTS 699 E 81 6639 00 001 0 99 000 NEW GYM- BACK WALL PADS          5,405.00

    64663 09/13/2023 BSN SPORTS 180 E 36 6395 00 001 0 91 000 BASKETBALL GYMS- WALL, CORNER & COLUMN PADS          8,961.00

    64663 09/13/2023 BSN SPORTS 699 E 81 6639 00 001 0 99 000 BASKETBALL GYMS- WALL, CORNER & COLUMN PADS              0.00

    64663 09/13/2023 BSN SPORTS 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 HS GIRLS TRACK SUPPLIES             39.23

    64663 09/13/2023 BSN SPORTS 180 E 36 6399 78 001 0 91 000 HS GIRLS TRACK SUPPLIES            140.77

    64664 09/13/2023 CARE TECH 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Repairs HS Fieldhouse Ice Machine and HS Culinary Freezer          1,591.59

    64665 09/13/2023 CAVALLO ENERGY TEXAS 199 E 51 6259 03 906 0 99 000 106 BRYAN UNITE AC 07/28/23 - 08/28/23          2,548.67

    64666 09/13/2023 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 199 E 41 6399 01 750 0 99 000 Black and Cyan Toners for HR Dept.            112.29

    64666 09/13/2023 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 TONER FOR SMALL HP PRINTER            170.73

    64666 09/13/2023 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 ink for copier in Randi Bullards office            590.16

    64666 09/13/2023 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 199 E 23 6399 00 105 0 11 000 INK          1,667.00

    64667 09/13/2023 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6259 01 906 0 99 000 Water Bill for 2022-2023 School Year          3,519.88

    64670 09/13/2023 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Middle School Ice Machine             19.99

    64670 09/13/2023 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SUPPLIES FOR MAINT REPAIRS             14.07

    64670 09/13/2023 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 BOW RAKE ,FIBERGLASS EYE HOE FOR GROUNDS            348.93

    64670 09/13/2023 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 BOLTS FOR MAINT.              4.00

    64670 09/13/2023 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 WHEEL TICKET 189865             22.95

    64670 09/13/2023 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 AMDRO FOR GROUNDS             53.98

    64670 09/13/2023 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 53 6399 00 001 0 99 000 Walll Plate Repair - High School             26.85

    64670 09/13/2023 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 PARTS FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL ICE MACHINE             44.88
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    64670 09/13/2023 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 PARTS FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL ICE MACHINE             10.98

    64670 09/13/2023 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 PARTS FOR MIDDLE SCHOOL ICE MACHINE             23.98

    64670 09/13/2023 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 BULB FOR FLASH LIGHT              6.99

    64671 09/13/2023 DAWSON CO CENTRAL AP 199 E 41 6213 00 703 0 99 000 Allocation Costs For 2023         11,981.16

    64671 09/13/2023 DAWSON CO CENTRAL AP 199 E 99 6213 00 703 0 99 000 Allocation Costs For 2023         35,577.19

    64672 09/13/2023 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 23 6239 00 105 0 99 000 AEL CONFERENCE REGISTRATION - Doug Tipton            500.00

    64672 09/13/2023 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 34 6129 02 908 0 99 000 Randi Bullard - Over payment for Bus Driver Training            560.00

    64673 09/13/2023 EICHELBAUM WARDELL H 199 E 41 6211 00 701 0 99 000 August - Legal Fees            845.50

    64674 09/13/2023 FARMERS MACHINE SHOP 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Replace angle iron on tail gate of maint trailer            356.35

    64675 09/13/2023 GEBO CREDIT CORPORAT 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 MEETING DOOR SNACKS AND PRIZES             64.95

    64675 09/13/2023 GEBO CREDIT CORPORAT 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 CLAMP HOSE AND TUBING             21.90

    64675 09/13/2023 GEBO CREDIT CORPORAT 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 WEED KILLER FOR GROUNDS            154.97

    64679 09/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 TICKETS 48949,48973            103.43

    64679 09/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Batteries - Flashlight             38.78

    64679 09/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Non Fuse Disconnect for Football Field             22.30

    64679 09/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Hose for Paint Machine             19.39

    64679 09/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 MAINT FOR HS ELECTRICAL ITEMS FOR HVAC             37.66

    64679 09/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 MAINT AT HIGH SCHOOL TICKET 49746            186.40

    64679 09/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 HOSE COUPLING FOR AC BUS SHOP              9.69

    64679 09/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 PLUMBERS TAPE, PLUG             13.15

    64679 09/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 INV. 49668,49693 DELUXE BLOWER, FOR FOOTBALL STADIUM            578.32

    64679 09/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 HILLMAN HARDWARE             14.90

    64679 09/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 PREMIUM NOZZLE KIT INV 49724,CD SPANNER FLANGE INV 49618             60.55

    64679 09/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 ROLLER COVER FOAM , LINER PAINT             52.32

    64679 09/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 HILLMAN HARDWARE , CONCRETE WHEEL            123.27

    64679 09/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 WALL PLATE INV 49182              9.60

    64679 09/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 TICKETS 48853,48842,48900,48947,48904            191.19

    64679 09/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 TICKETS 48779,48804            162.19

    64680 09/13/2023 HOWARD COLLEGE 199 E 33 6499 00 999 0 11 000 CPR CARDS             24.00

    64681 09/13/2023 JAMF SOFTWARE 199 E 11 6399 36 001 0 11 000 JAMF PRO macOS and JAMF PRO iOS 03/30/23 - 03/29/24         18,126.00

    64682 09/13/2023 LAMESA PRESS-REPORTE 199 E 41 6491 00 750 0 99 000 Back to School Ad & Tax Notification Posting            365.80

    64683 09/13/2023 Learning Without Tea 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 11 000 Keyboard Licenses - NE          1,240.80

    64684 09/13/2023 LEATHERWOOD Plumbing 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 1/2hp 208-230 Vac 60 Condenser Fan Motor            149.00

    64685 09/13/2023 Drug Screen Complian 199 E 34 6219 00 908 0 99 000 Drug Screens          1,222.00

    64686 09/13/2023 Lubbock Wrecker 199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 99 000 Bus 4 Towed from Lamesa to Lubbock for Repairs            879.25

    64687 09/13/2023 M&M EXTERMINATORS 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 rodent control all campuses inv 281424,ne roach control inv 2814338            978.00

    64688 09/13/2023 MORRISON SUPPLY CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 METERING CART INV S116190638, SERVING SINK INV S11627.6737 CREDIT            334.51

S116278797.001

    64689 09/13/2023 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 PRESTO PIN              8.49
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    64689 09/13/2023 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 FREEON FOR VEHICLES            379.99

    64689 09/13/2023 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 BUCKLE STRAPS INV 567893             88.47

    64690 09/13/2023 Proximity Learning 199 E 11 6299 06 001 0 11 000 2023-2024 High School Geometry & Algebra II         16,320.42

    64691 09/13/2023 RITCHIE, JOY 199 E 11 6299 00 999 0 23 SPE Speech Services and Supervision for the 22-23 School Year            190.00

    64692 09/13/2023 SCHOLASTIC TESTING S 199 E 31 6339 00 105 0 21 000 Testing Booklet             24.88

    64693 09/13/2023 Secured Mobility, LL 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 SMART TAGS          4,421.10

    64694 09/13/2023 Sirius Education Sol 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 30 000 Sirius Online MS Package 2023-2034          7,245.00

    64695 09/13/2023 STEWART & STEVENSON 199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 99 000 Transmission Control Module for Bus 4          1,545.73

    64696 09/13/2023 TASBO 199 E 51 6411 00 907 0 99 000 PURCHASING A SCHOOL BUS DO'S AND DON'T            135.00

    64696 09/13/2023 TASBO 199 E 23 6411 00 103 0 99 000 TASBO Summer Conference - E Barron            675.00

    64697 09/13/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 11 000 Printer Ink - Middle School Teachers            499.95

    64698 09/13/2023 TEX-OMA BUILDERS SUP 199 E 51 6249 00 999 0 99 000 New Gate Readers - Football Field          3,436.46

    64699 09/13/2023 TEXAS DEPT OF PUBLIC 199 E 41 6299 00 750 0 99 000 Clearing House Record Retrieval for 2022-2023 School Year             57.00

    64700 09/13/2023 TXU ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 03 906 0 99 000 Electricity Service for 2022-2023 School Year         35,332.64

    64701 09/13/2023 WHATABURGER 180 E 36 6412 74 001 0 91 000 TENNIS TEAM MEALS ON 8/22/23            189.89

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Texas Skyward User Group 2023 Conference Registration (Round Rock)            450.00

10/8-11/23 - MR

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 244 E 11 6399 00 001 3 22 000 CNA & Phlebotomy Supplies          3,579.04

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 244 E 11 6399 00 001 3 22 000 CNA & Phlebotomy Supplies            235.09

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 244 E 11 6399 00 001 3 22 000 Phlebotomy Books and Workbooks          1,406.29

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 199 E 11 6399 00 001 0 11 000 Refrigerated coolers, refrigerator, shelving for new gym concession          6,795.94

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 72 041 0 91 000 2022/23 SEASON- MS VB TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO             30.48

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 72 041 0 91 000 2022/23 SEASON- MS VB TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO            304.58

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 80 001 0 91 000 2022/23 SEASON- CROSS COUNTRY TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO             18.88

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 80 001 0 91 000 2022/23 SEASON- CROSS COUNTRY TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO            151.10

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 72 001 0 91 000 2022/23 SEASON- HS VB TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO             28.92

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 72 001 0 91 000 2022/23 SEASON- HS VB TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO            231.37

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 72 001 0 91 000 2022/23 SEASON- HS VB TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO            209.85

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 72 001 0 91 000 2022/23 SEASON- HS VB TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO          1,277.46

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6499 00 701 0 99 000 Staff Luncheon            380.59

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6499 00 750 0 99 000 "Simple, Not Easy" Training-Meal             80.00

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Benevolent Gift for Administrator             45.00

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6399 01 750 0 99 000 Investigation Manual & Title IX Investigation Manual            400.00

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 199 E 51 6499 00 908 0 99 000 BACK TO SCHOOL LUNCHEON FOR TRANS            256.02

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 199 E 51 6499 00 907 0 99 000 LAMESA DONUTS FOR 1ST DAY OF SCHOOL TRANS             46.25

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 199 E 51 6499 00 908 0 99 000 Supplies for staff meeting             46.37

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6639 00 001 0 91 000 WASHING MACHINE FOR FIELD HOUSE          2,464.96

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 70 001 0 91 000 2022/23 SEASON- HS FB TEAM MEALS & FB COACHES SCOUTING MEALS- OPEN PO            141.36

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 70 001 0 91 000 2022/23 SEASON- HS FB TEAM MEALS & FB COACHES SCOUTING MEALS- OPEN PO            908.06
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    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 23 000 N2Y - Unique Learning System            118.58

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 199 E 33 6399 00 999 0 99 000 CPR/AED Online Key Codes            640.00

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 199 E 23 6411 00 103 0 99 000 Kalahari Resorts 108/23-10/11/23-Demetra Molina            189.00

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Hotel - Texas Skyward User Group 2023 Conference on 10/8-11/2023 in Round            189.00

Rock - AJ

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Hotel - Texas Skyward User Group 2023 Conference on 10/8-11/2023 in Round            189.00

Rock - DG

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Texas Skyward User Group 2023 Conference Registration (Round Rock)            450.00

10/8-11/23 - CR

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Hotel - Texas Skyward User Group 2023 Conference on 10/8-11/2023 in Round            189.00

Rock - MR

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 Gas for Director Meeting at Service Center             26.39

    64708 09/19/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Dinner for Convocation Speaker            142.82

    64709 09/19/2023 ClassLInk, Inc 199 E 53 6299 36 999 0 11 000 Class Link-One Time Setup and Training          2,495.00

    64710 09/19/2023 HUDL 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 HUDL- iPAD CASES & QUICK RELEASE PLATES            479.94

    64711 09/19/2023 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS 199 E 52 6399 00 999 0 99 000 SCHOOL SAFETY- NUMBERS FOR DOORS             16.00

    64712 09/19/2023 DENNING CONSULTANTS 199 E 41 6299 00 750 0 99 000 Skyward Consultant Fees            585.00

    64713 09/19/2023 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 11 6239 00 999 0 11 000 Reading by Design Systematic, Explicit, and Intensive Reading Intervention            650.00

Program 5-Day Training at ESC 17

    64714 09/19/2023 Hagar Restaurant Ser 240 E 35 6299 00 909 0 99 000 Installed Ovens And Gas Hoses          1,121.08

    64715 09/19/2023 BSN SPORTS 180 E 36 6399 72 001 0 91 000 VOLLEYBALL TEAM ORDER          1,142.00

    64716 09/26/2023 ALAN ASHLEY WELDING 429 E 52 6629 00 999 0 99 SEC Gates and Panic Bar         19,200.00

    64717 09/26/2023 ATSSB 199 E 36 6495 06 001 0 99 000 Membership fees for 2023-2024 years   (Sonia Carrion-Band)             75.00

    64718 09/26/2023 BIG SPRING ISD 180 E 36 6412 80 001 0 91 000 Boys and Girls Cross Country Entry Fees            144.00

    64719 09/26/2023 CORONADO HIGH SCHOOL 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Entry fee for West Texas Auxiliaries competition in Lubbock on 9/23/23            470.00

(Sonia Carrion-Band)

    64720 09/26/2023 GONZALES, REBECCA 199 E 41 6419 42 702 0 99 000 Per Diem for TASA/TASB Convention in Dallas from 9-28-23 to 10-1-23            209.00

    64721 09/26/2023 HUDL 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 Hudl Athletic Department Package         15,250.00

    64722 09/26/2023 INSURICA 199 E 51 6429 00 901 0 99 000 09/01/23 - 09/01/24 Package Policy Premium        499,135.00

    64722 09/26/2023 INSURICA 199 E 34 6429 00 908 0 99 000 09/01/23 - 09/01/24 Package Policy Premium         57,366.99

    64722 09/26/2023 INSURICA 199 E 41 6429 01 750 0 99 000 09/01/23 - 09/01/24 Package Policy Premium         56,435.01

    64722 09/26/2023 INSURICA 199 E 53 6429 00 999 0 99 000 09/01/23 - 09/01/24 Package Policy Premium          8,507.00

    64723 09/26/2023 LCU Athletics 180 E 36 6412 80 001 0 91 000 Boys and Girls Cross Country Entry Fee            150.00

    64724 09/26/2023 MANN, RON 199 E 41 6419 41 702 0 99 000 Per Diem for TASA/TASB Convention in Dallas from 9-28-23 to 10-1-23            209.00

    64725 09/26/2023 MARTINEZ, APRIL 199 E 41 6419 44 702 0 99 000 Per Diem for TASA/TASB Convention in Dallas from 9-28-23 to 10-1-23            209.00

    64726 09/26/2023 MARTINEZ, CINDY 199 E 41 6419 47 702 0 99 000 Per Diem for TASA/TASB Convention in Dallas from 9/28-10/01/2023            209.00

    64727 09/26/2023 MCBEE, RONALD 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Per Diem for TASA/TASB Convention in Dallas from 9/28-10/01/2023            209.00

    64728 09/26/2023 National Bus Sales I 199 E 34 6631 00 999 0 99 999 2024/2025 Ultra Coachliner DXL Activity Bus on Freightliner M2 Chassis         82,682.40

    64729 09/26/2023 NELSON, GREGORY 199 E 41 6399 01 750 0 99 000 Per Diem for TASA/TASB Convention in Dallas from 9/28-10/01/2023            209.00
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    64730 09/26/2023 OGEDA, ERNEST 199 E 41 6419 46 702 0 99 000 Per Diem for TASA/TASB Convention in Dallas from 9-28-23 to 10-1-23            209.00

    64731 09/26/2023 RIOJAS, FRANCIS 199 E 11 6299 06 001 0 11 000 Fee for clinician services  (Sonia Carrion-Band)            740.00

    64732 09/26/2023 RITCHEY, DAVID 199 E 41 6411 00 701 0 99 000 Per Diem for TASA/TASB Convention in Dallas from 9/28-10/01/2023            309.00

    64733 09/26/2023 TASB INC 199 E 41 6411 00 701 0 99 000 Registration for TASB Convention in Dallas, Tx from 09/28-10/01/2023            385.00

    64733 09/26/2023 TASB INC 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Registration for TASB Convention in Dallas, Tx from 09/28-10/01/2023            485.00

    64733 09/26/2023 TASB INC 199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 Registration for TASB Convention in Dallas, Tx from 09/28-10/01/2023            485.00

    64733 09/26/2023 TASB INC 199 E 41 6419 41 702 0 99 000 Registration for TASB Convention in Dallas, Tx from 09/28-10/01/2023            385.00

    64733 09/26/2023 TASB INC 199 E 41 6419 42 702 0 99 000 Registration for TASB Convention in Dallas, Tx from 09/28-10/01/2023            385.00

    64733 09/26/2023 TASB INC 199 E 41 6419 43 702 0 99 000 Registration for TASB Convention in Dallas, Tx from 09/28-10/01/2023            385.00

    64733 09/26/2023 TASB INC 199 E 41 6419 44 702 0 99 000 Registration for TASB Convention in Dallas, Tx from 09/28-10/01/2023            385.00

    64733 09/26/2023 TASB INC 199 E 41 6419 45 702 0 99 000 Registration for TASB Convention in Dallas, Tx from 09/28-10/01/2023            385.00

    64733 09/26/2023 TASB INC 199 E 41 6419 46 702 0 99 000 Registration for TASB Convention in Dallas, Tx from 09/28-10/01/2023            385.00

    64733 09/26/2023 TASB INC 199 E 41 6419 47 702 0 99 000 Registration for TASB Convention in Dallas, Tx from 09/28-10/01/2023            385.00

    64734 09/26/2023 TELCHIK, KEVIN 199 E 41 6419 43 702 0 99 000 Per Diem for TASA/TASB Convention in Dallas from 9/28-10/01/2023            209.00

    64735 09/26/2023 TEXAS DEPT OF LICENS 199 E 11 6499 00 001 0 22 000 Cosmetology license renewal for 2023-2024. (Jana Napper-Cosmo)            280.00

    64736 09/26/2023 TMEA 199 E 36 6499 06 001 0 99 000 TMEA membership and convention fees. (Sonia Carrion-Band)            135.00

    64737 09/26/2023 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS 180 E 36 6399 70 001 0 91 000 Shirts, jackets, embroidery for Football  (Hood-Football)          2,039.00

    64737 09/26/2023 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 Polo's for school board, SRO, Admin, office staff at all campuses          5,321.00

(Moreland-Athletics)

    64737 09/26/2023 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS 199 E 36 6399 06 001 0 99 000 Marching show vinyls for band  (Sonia Carrion-Band)            433.50

    64738 09/28/2023 360TRAINING.COM, INC 199 E 11 6399 47 001 0 22 000 Food handlers certification for students. (Kevin Pedroza-Culinary)            406.00

    64739 09/28/2023 ADVANCE ELEVATOR 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 2023-2024            225.00

    64740 09/28/2023 AMAZON 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 000 SUPPLES - CENTRAL OFFICES            343.50

    64740 09/28/2023 AMAZON 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 000 SCANNER            246.51

    64740 09/28/2023 AMAZON 199 E 23 6399 00 105 0 11 000 SAFETY GATES - SOUTH            119.97

    64740 09/28/2023 AMAZON 199 E 23 6399 00 105 0 11 000 WALKIE TALKIES            125.57

    64741 09/28/2023 APPTEGY, INC 199 E 23 6299 00 999 0 99 000 Thrillshare          8,200.00

    64742 09/28/2023 AU CONCEPTS & DESIGN 180 E 36 6399 70 001 0 91 000 Tornado, award, Texas decals and die cut numbers  (Joseph Hood-Football)            926.00

    64743 09/28/2023 BALCO SYSTEMS INC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 FIRE ALARM MONITORING - 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR            177.00

    64743 09/28/2023 BALCO SYSTEMS INC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 MIDDLE SCHOOL - SUCCESS ACADEMY FIRE ALARM SYSTEM ADDITION          5,000.00

    64744 09/28/2023 BIG SPRING ISD 180 E 36 6412 80 001 0 91 000 Boys and Girls Cross Country Entry Fee            144.00

    64745 09/28/2023 BIG SPRING ISD 180 E 36 6412 72 041 0 91 000 Volleyball Tournament Entry Fee (Sept 14 & 16 - 7A, 7B, 8A, 8B)            600.00

    64746 09/28/2023 BILL'S AUTOMOTIVE 199 E 51 6249 00 908 0 99 000 09 FORD UNIT 69 TRANSMISSION          1,685.00

    64747 09/28/2023 BULLARD, RANDALYN 199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 REIMBURSEMENT FOR RANDI FOR RENEWAL ON. LICENSE PLATES             56.50

    64748 09/28/2023 ClassLInk, Inc 199 E 53 6299 36 999 0 11 000 Annual License Per User (501-5000 users)          6,604.88

    64749 09/28/2023 Dawson County Tax As 199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 VEHICLE INSPECTION NUM 8              7.50

    64749 09/28/2023 Dawson County Tax As 199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 VEHICLE INSPECTIONS NUM 49,46,14             22.50

    64750 09/28/2023 DC Supply, LLC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 DRILLS - MAINT            622.43

    64751 09/28/2023 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 23 6411 00 001 0 99 000 T-TESS Certification for Admin workshop on Sept. 5-6-7.   (Israel            500.00
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Carrera-Office)

    64752 09/28/2023 EDUCATION SERV CENTE 199 E 41 6239 01 750 0 99 000 Financial Consulting          1,150.12

    64753 09/28/2023 EQUITY CENTER 199 E 41 6495 00 702 0 99 000 2023-2024 Membership Fee          1,729.00

    64754 09/28/2023 ETC LITE, LLC 199 E 41 6299 03 750 0 99 000 Consulting Services School Support Reporting 2023 & 2024          5,850.00

    64755 09/28/2023 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGI 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 11 000 Success Ed for RTi,El,504,IEP, & SIS          4,864.45

    64755 09/28/2023 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGI 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 23 000 Success Ed for RTi,El,504,IEP, & SIS          6,437.72

    64755 09/28/2023 FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGI 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 25 000 Success Ed for RTi,El,504,IEP, & SIS            568.00

    64756 09/28/2023 GONZALES, ISABEL 199 E 61 6411 00 999 0 99 000 Per Diem for PFE Conference - Isabel Gonzales            256.00

    64757 09/28/2023 HARRIS RATINGS WEEKL 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 Subscription For 17 Week Service             99.99

    64758 09/28/2023 INTERQUEST DETECTION 199 E 52 6299 00 999 0 99 000 Contraband Detection Services            350.00

    64759 09/28/2023 ISABEL MOLINA MD PA 199 E 34 6219 00 908 0 99 000 DOT PHYSICAL LIDIA TREVINO             70.00

    64760 09/28/2023 ITES,LLC 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Fees For International Teachers          3,000.00

    64761 09/28/2023 JOHNSON PUMPING INC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 PUMP GREASE TRAPS          1,724.00

    64762 09/28/2023 JOSTENS 199 E 36 6299 16 001 0 99 000 First deposit due on yearbook construction for 2023-2024.  (Debbie          4,893.10

Gonzales-Yearbook)

    64763 09/28/2023 KIRKLAND, Kristopher 199 E 53 6299 00 999 0 99 000 Network Infrastructure Support          8,400.00

    64765 09/28/2023 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6411 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at football game in Borger on Sept. 8, 2023. (Sonia             81.00

Carrion-Band)

    64765 09/28/2023 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at football game in Borger on Sept. 8, 2023. (Sonia          1,035.00

Carrion-Band)

    64765 09/28/2023 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6419 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at football game in Borger on Sept. 8, 2023. (Sonia             54.00

Carrion-Band)

    64765 09/28/2023 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6411 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at football game in Muleshoe on Sept. 1, 2023   (Sonia             64.00

Carrion-Band)

    64765 09/28/2023 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at football game in Muleshoe on Sept. 1, 2023   (Sonia            928.00

Carrion-Band)

    64765 09/28/2023 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6419 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at football game in Muleshoe on Sept. 1, 2023   (Sonia             40.00

Carrion-Band)

    64765 09/28/2023 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6411 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at West Texas Auxiliary contest in Lubbock on 9/23/23.  (Sonia             63.00

Carrion-Band)

    64765 09/28/2023 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at West Texas Auxiliary contest in Lubbock on 9/23/23.  (Sonia            270.00

Carrion-Band)

    64765 09/28/2023 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6419 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at West Texas Auxiliary contest in Lubbock on 9/23/23.  (Sonia             27.00

Carrion-Band)

    64766 09/28/2023 LCU Athletics 180 E 36 6412 80 001 0 91 000 Boys and Girls Cross Country Entry Fees            150.00

    64767 09/28/2023 LUBBOCK ISD- ATHLETI 180 E 36 6412 80 001 0 91 000 Boys and Girls Cross Country Entry Fees            162.00

    64768 09/28/2023 LUBBOCK HIGH SCHOOL 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Entry fee for Lubbock Westerner marching festival on 10/7/23. (Sonia            300.00

Carrion-Band)

    64769 09/28/2023 Moore, Ted 199 E 23 6499 00 999 0 99 000 Simple, Not Easy Training          2,776.95



3frdtl01.p 89-4 Lamesa ISD TX 11/08/23 Page:7

05.23.10.00.00 Board Monthly Check Register (Dates: 09/01/23 - 09/30/23) 10:25 AM

CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE

   NUMBER DATE       VENDOR               NUMBER                        DESCRIPTION                                                                            AMOUNT

    64770 09/28/2023 MORRISON SUPPLY CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Supplies for Maint Truck            550.33

    64770 09/28/2023 MORRISON SUPPLY CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 PLUMBING REPAIR KIT - MAINT            522.07

    64771 09/28/2023 MSB CONSULTING GROUP 199 E 21 6299 00 999 0 11 000 Tx SHARS Medicaid Administration             91.87

    64772 09/28/2023 PAINT DOCTOR 199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 99 000 2016 FORD TRANSIT WAGON INV 25315N,INV 25316N         13,844.71

    64773 09/28/2023 PD DREAMBUILDERS 199 E 36 6299 06 001 0 99 000 Drill for 2023 marching band show.  (Sonia Carrion-Band)          3,500.00

    64774 09/28/2023 PLAINS ISD 180 E 36 6412 80 001 0 91 000 Boys and Girls Cross Country Entry Fee            180.00

    64775 09/28/2023 Poka Lambro Telephon 199 E 51 6259 33 999 0 99 000 Internet & Phone Service 2023-20234  September 2023            732.17

    64776 09/28/2023 POST ISD 180 E 36 6412 72 041 0 91 000 Volleyball Tournament Entry Fee (7th & 8th)            200.00

    64777 09/28/2023 Rugby Architectual B 199 E 51 6629 00 041 0 99 STM SHELVES - MIDDLE SCHOOL LIBRARY            225.69

    64778 09/28/2023 SAUSEDA, FRANKIE JR 199 E 61 6411 00 999 0 99 000 Per Diem for PFE Conference - Frankie Sauseda            256.00

    64779 09/28/2023 SECRETARY OF STATE 199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 Registration for Election Law Seminar            550.00

    64780 09/28/2023 SEMINOLE ISD 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 District tennis trophy divided by 5 schools.  (Moreland-Athletics)             60.00

    64781 09/28/2023 STOCK AND PETAL 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 PLANT - B OLVERA            120.00

    64782 09/28/2023 TASB INC 199 E 41 6399 01 750 0 99 000 HR Services Subscription          1,200.00

    64782 09/28/2023 TASB INC 199 E 41 6399 00 702 0 99 000 Boardbook Premier Renewal 09-01-2023 to 08-30-2024          2,250.00

    64782 09/28/2023 TASB INC 199 E 41 6299 00 702 0 99 000 LOCAL District Update Changes DIA(E), FB(E), FFH(E)             75.00

    64782 09/28/2023 TASB INC 199 E 41 6299 00 702 0 99 000 Policy Service Membership Renewal 09-01-2023 to 08-31-2024          2,300.00

    64783 09/28/2023 TASBO 199 E 41 6299 00 750 0 99 000 2024 Center for School Finance 09/01/23 - 08/31/24          3,300.00

    64784 09/28/2023 TASSP 199 E 23 6495 00 001 0 99 000 TASSP membership dues for Admin. (Carrera-Office)            810.00

    64785 09/28/2023 TEXAS ASSOC MID SIZE 199 E 41 6214 00 701 0 99 000 2023-2024 MEMBERSHIP            180.00

    64785 09/28/2023 TEXAS ASSOC MID SIZE 199 E 41 6495 00 701 0 99 000 2023-2024 MEMBERSHIP            320.00

    64786 09/28/2023 UIL MUSIC REGION 16 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 UIL Music Region 16 marching contest entry fee. (Sonia Carrion-Band)            500.00

    64787 09/28/2023 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - SOUTH ELEMENTARY          4,996.15

    64787 09/28/2023 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 TRASH CAN LINERS - MAINT          1,344.30

    64787 09/28/2023 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - MIDDLE SCHOOL          2,237.00

    64787 09/28/2023 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 Custodial Supplies - High School          6,219.96

    64788 09/28/2023 WALKER SIMS OIL COMP 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 diesel fuel and def          7,380.47

    64788 09/28/2023 WALKER SIMS OIL COMP 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 DIESEL AND UNLEADED FUEL          8,181.93

    64789 09/29/2023 RAMOS, IMELDA 199 E 61 6411 00 999 0 99 000 Per Diem for PFE Conference - Imelda Ramos            256.00

     1261 09/14/2023 BSN SPORTS 699 E 81 6639 00 001 0 99 000 Wrestling Mats - For New Gym          7,078.00

     1261 09/14/2023 BSN SPORTS 699 E 81 6639 00 001 0 99 000 Black Steel 3in Complete System - Volleyball          7,910.00

  

Totals for checks      1,187,874.96
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FUND  DESCRIPTION                        BALANCE SHEET           REVENUE           EXPENSE             TOTAL

180 ATHLETIC FUND              0.00              0.00         50,630.33         50,630.33

199 GENERAL OPERATING FUND              0.00              0.00      1,025,444.90      1,025,444.90

240 CAFETERIA FUND              0.00              0.00         61,542.57         61,542.57

244 FEDERAL VOCATIONAL-BASIC GRANT              0.00              0.00          5,220.42          5,220.42

255 TITLE II PART A TEACH/PRINC              0.00              0.00          5,443.74          5,443.74

429 LEP SSI CYCLE 3 GRANT              0.00              0.00         19,200.00         19,200.00

699 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND              0.00              0.00         20,393.00         20,393.00

*** Fund Summary Totals ***              0.00              0.00      1,187,874.96      1,187,874.96

************************ End of report ************************


